
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Payton Russell (2-3)
Loss: Jonathan Baldelli (2-6)
HBP: Payton Russell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wayne Sharpton First: Bill Umpire 
Start: 11:05 AM   Time: 2:05   Weather: 66 degrees and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
MC 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 11 19 3
Christian Brothers 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 7 13 3

MC (10-15, 7-13 GSC / 7-13) -vs- Christian Brothers (3-23, 2-22 GSC
/ 2-22) 4/11/2021 at Memphis, Tenn. (Nadicksbernd Field)

MC 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dakota Kennedy cf 5 1 3 3 1 1 0
Dylan Duplechain ss 5 1 1 0 1 0 3
Ken Scott rf 6 1 2 3 0 0 1
George Farid 3b 4 0 1 0 2 0 2
Caleb Reese 1b 6 2 3 0 0 0 2
Lane Willis 2b 5 2 2 2 0 2 0
Logan McGrew dh 6 0 2 0 0 1 2
Alex Hay c 4 1 1 1 1 2 4
Jaron Harris lf 5 3 4 1 0 0 0
Payton Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Files p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 11 19 10 5 6 14

2B: Dakota Kennedy (1); Caleb Reese (1); Lane Willis (1); Logan
McGrew (1); Jaron Harris (1)
3B: Jaron Harris (1)
HR: Ken Scott (1); Lane Willis (1)
SH: Lane Willis (1)
SB: Jaron Harris (1)
PO: Dakota Kennedy (1)
E: Dylan Duplechain (1); George Farid (1); Payton Russell (1)

Christian Brothers 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keagan Voss cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Reid Voss rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
J.D. Goodspeed 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Jamarion White 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Luke Wewers dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Payne Smith 2b 5 0 1 0 0 3 0
Antonio Fernandez c 3 1 2 1 2 1 2
Jaime Soto 3b 4 0 0 1 1 1 1
Travis Cole ss 5 1 3 2 0 1 2
Will Turner lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jonathan Baldelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Seahorn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Barney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Meadows p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 7 13 5 3 10 9

2B: Reid Voss (1); Travis Cole (1)
3B: Travis Cole (1)
SH: Keagan Voss (1)
HBP: Will Turner (1)
E: Reid Voss (1); Jaime Soto (1); Travis Cole (1)

MC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Payton Russell (W, 2-3) 6.0 8 4 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 27 30 5 5 –
Jackson Smith 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 –
Luke Files 1.0 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 –
Totals 13 7 4 3 10 0 0 1 0 39 44 6 9

Christian Brothers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonathan Baldelli (L, 2-6) 6.2 14 6 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 33 36 12 4 –
Charlie Seahorn 1.1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 –
Jacob Barney 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 –
Alex Meadows 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 19 11 8 5 6 1 0 0 0 46 52 15 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

MC - Top of 1st MC CBU
D. Kennedy struck out looking. 0 0
Duplechain grounded out to 3b. 0 0
K. Scott singled to right center. 0 0
G. Farid walked; K. Scott advanced to second. 0 0
C. Reese flied out to lf. 0 0

Christian Brothers - Top of 1st MC CBU
K. Voss singled to left field. 0 0
R. Voss doubled to left field, RBI; K. Voss scored. 0 1
J. Goodspeed reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; R. Voss out at third ss to 3b. 0 1
L. Wewers struck out looking. 0 1
P. Smith singled to center field; J. Goodspeed advanced to second. 0 1
A. Fernandez struck out looking. 0 1

MC - Top of 2nd MC CBU
L. Willis doubled to right center. 0 1
L. McGrew flied out to rf; L. Willis advanced to third. 0 1
A. Hay walked. 0 1
J. Harris doubled to left center, RBI; A. Hay advanced to third; L. Willis scored. 1 1
D. Kennedy singled up the middle, 2 RBI; J. Harris scored; A. Hay scored. 3 1
D. Kennedy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Duplechain grounded out to 2b; D. Kennedy advanced to third. 3 1
K. Scott popped up to ss. 3 1

Christian Brothers - Top of 2nd MC CBU
J. Soto grounded out to 3b. 3 1
T. Cole tripled down the rf line, scored, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 3 2
W. Turner hit by pitch. 3 2
K. Voss struck out swinging. 3 2
R. Voss grounded out to 3b. 3 2

MC - Top of 3rd MC CBU
G. Farid singled up the middle. 3 2
C. Reese singled to shortstop; G. Farid advanced to second. 3 2
L. Willis struck out swinging. 3 2
L. McGrew lined out to cf. 3 2
A. Hay struck out looking. 3 2

Christian Brothers - Top of 3rd MC CBU
J. Goodspeed struck out looking. 3 2
L. Wewers popped up to 2b. 3 2
P. Smith struck out looking. 3 2

MC - Top of 4th MC CBU
J. Harris flied out to lf. 3 2
D. Kennedy singled up the middle. 3 2
Duplechain singled to right field; D. Kennedy advanced to third. 3 2
K. Scott reached on a fielder's choice; Duplechain out at second 1b to 2b; D. Kennedy scored, unearned. 4 2
G. Farid reached on a dropped fly by rf; K. Scott out at second rf to ss. 4 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Christian Brothers - Top of 4th MC CBU
A. Fernandez walked. 4 2
J. Soto reached on a fielder's choice to second base; A. Fernandez out at second 2b to ss. 4 2
T. Cole singled down the rf line; J. Soto advanced to second. 4 2
W. Turner struck out swinging. 4 2
K. Voss fouled out to 1b. 4 2

MC - Top of 5th MC CBU
C. Reese flied out to cf. 4 2
L. Willis fouled out to lf. 4 2
L. McGrew singled to right center. 4 2
A. Hay flied out to cf. 4 2

Christian Brothers - Top of 5th MC CBU
R. Voss singled down the lf line. 4 2
J. Goodspeed reached on a fielding error by 3b; R. Voss advanced to second. 4 2
L. Wewers reached on a throwing error by p, bunt; J. Goodspeed advanced to third; R. Voss scored,
unearned. 4 3
P. Smith struck out looking. 4 3
A. Fernandez singled to right field, RBI; L. Wewers advanced to second; J. Goodspeed scored, unearned. 4 4
J. Soto struck out looking. 4 4
T. Cole flied out to rf. 4 4

MC - Top of 6th MC CBU
J. Harris tripled to left center. 4 4
D. Kennedy doubled to left center, RBI; J. Harris scored. 5 4
Duplechain popped up to ss. 5 4
K. Scott popped up to 2b. 5 4
G. Farid flied out to cf. 5 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 6th MC CBU
W. Turner singled to pitcher. 5 4
K. Voss grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; W. Turner advanced to second. 5 4
R. Voss popped up to 2b. 5 4
J. Goodspeed flied out to cf. 5 4

MC - Top of 7th MC CBU
C. Reese singled up the middle. 5 4
L. Willis grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; C. Reese advanced to second. 5 4
L. McGrew flied out to cf; C. Reese advanced to third. 5 4
A. Hay singled to right field, RBI; C. Reese scored. 6 4
J. Harris singled to right field; A. Hay advanced to third. 6 4
C. Seahorn to p for J. Baldelli. 6 4
J. Harris stole second. 6 4
D. Kennedy walked. 6 4
Duplechain flied out to rf. 6 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 7th MC CBU
Jack. Smith to p for P. Russell. 6 4
L. Wewers grounded out to 3b. 6 4
P. Smith lined out to 2b. 6 4
A. Fernandez walked. 6 4
J. Soto reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; A. Fernandez out at second ss to 2b. 6 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MC - Top of 8th MC CBU
K. Scott lined out to rf. 6 4
G. Farid popped up to ss. 6 4
C. Reese reached on a throwing error by 3b. 6 4
L. Willis homered to right center, 2 RBI, unearned; C. Reese scored, unearned. 8 4
L. McGrew doubled to left center. 8 4
A. Hay struck out looking. 8 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 8th MC CBU
T. Cole struck out looking. 8 4
W. Turner singled to right field. 8 4
K. Voss grounded into double play 1b to ss to p; W. Turner out on the play. 8 4

MC - Top of 9th MC CBU
J. Barney to p for C. Seahorn. 8 4
J. Harris singled to right field. 8 4
D. Kennedy reached on a fielding error by ss; J. Harris advanced to third. 8 4
J. White to 1b for J. Goodspeed. 8 4
D. Kennedy out at first c to 1b, picked off. 8 4
Duplechain walked. 8 4
K. Scott homered to center field, 3 RBI; Duplechain scored; J. Harris scored. 11 4
G. Farid walked. 11 4
A. Meadows to p for J. Barney. 11 4
C. Reese doubled to center field; G. Farid advanced to third. 11 4
L. Willis struck out swinging. 11 4
L. McGrew struck out looking. 11 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 9th MC CBU
L. Files to p for Jack. Smith. 11 4
R. Voss grounded out to 2b. 11 4
J. White singled up the middle. 11 4
L. Wewers singled to left center; J. White advanced to second. 11 4
P. Smith struck out swinging. 11 4
A. Fernandez singled to shortstop; L. Wewers advanced to second; J. White advanced to third. 11 4
J. Soto walked, RBI; A. Fernandez advanced to second; L. Wewers advanced to third; J. White scored. 11 5
T. Cole doubled to right center, 2 RBI; J. Soto advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b to c; A. Fernandez
scored; L. Wewers scored. 11 7


